

# The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

### TOWN BOARD AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING April 12, 2017

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
<b>Town Board Meeting:</b>

7:00 PM

Present	Absent			
		Supervisor Conway Councilor DiMartino Councilor Matters Councilor Grant		

**Councilor Tierney** 

Members of Town Roard

### **Schedule of Meeting:**

**Open Public Privilege:** NOTE – Each speaker may choose to state name and address prior to addressing the Board and shall be granted the floor for up to five minutes. The Board thanks everyone in attendance for their understanding and also for their desire to actively participate in the decision making process locally. All speakers must conduct themselves in a civil manner.

## 64-2017 A Resolution Honoring the Accomplishments of the Columbia High School Science Olympiad Team

**WHEREAS**, a science education is integral to the high school curriculum and helps prepare students for the challenges of the 21<sup>st</sup> century; and

**WHEREAS**, the Columbia High School Science Olympiad Team won the Capital Region District Championship and finished second in the New York State Science Olympiad Championship held at Lemoyne College in Syracuse on

March 10-11, 2017; and

**WHEREAS**, the students won State Championships in the following events: Abby Radin and Yang Yang - Microbe Mission; Samuel Koblensky and Peter Sergay – Hovercraft; and William Grasso and Sydney Sill – Remote Sensing; and

**WHEREAS**, the team is coached by Diana Prout (head coach), Darleen Morgan, and Donnamarie Vlieg; and

### WHEREAS, the team members are:

Albert Chang Kelly Nagel

Haley D'Angelo Cameron Plowinske

William Grasso
Katelin Grifferty
Allie Radin
Fritz Howard
Peter Sergay
Samuel Koblensky
Sydney Sill
Neil Laya
Peter Sergay
Elizabeth Vlieg
Natasha Montiel
Sarina Xin

Yang Yang

now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Town Board of the Town of East Greenbush recognizes the pride of our whole community in their accomplishments and honors the Columbia High School Science Olympiad Team for their accomplishments in the New York State Olympiad Championship.

The foregoing resolution was duly moved by Supervisor Conway and seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote resulting as follows:

Supervisor Conway	VOTED:
Councilor Tierney	VOTED:
Councilor DiMartino	VOTED:
Councilor Matters	VOTED:
Councilor Grant	VOTED:

### **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion to adjourn by Supervisor Conway seconded by Councilor Grant and brought to a vote as follows:

Supervisor Conway	VOTED:
Councilor Grant	VOTED:
Councilor DiMartino	VOTED:
Councilor Matters	VOTED:
Councilor Tierney	VOTED: